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ATTENDEES 
 
Name Organization Phone/Fax E-Mail 
Aytes, John MAJ MCAGCC 760-830-7396 x218/ 5718 aytesjm@29palms.mil 
Bartel, Jim USFWS, Carlsbad 760-431-9440/760-431-9618 Jim_bartel@r1.fws.gov 
Black, Glenn CA Dept of Fish & Game, Chino Hills 909-597-5043 gblack@dfg.ca.gov 
Bryson, Bob NPS Mojave NP 760-255-8830 Robert_Bryson@nps.gov 
Carr, Michael USGS, Menlo Park 650-329-5100/650-329-5125 mdcarr@usgs.gov 
Cassella, Michelle AMA District 37/CORVA 909-940-1070/909-940-0690 michelle@corva.org 
Christian, Bill The Nature Conservancy 626-441-8171 bchristian@tnc.org 
Copenhagen, Max San Bernardino National Forest 909-382-2603 mcopenhagen@fs.fed.us 
Esque, Todd USGS, Henderson NV 702-564-4506 Todd_esque@usgs.gov 
Everly, Clarence DOD Coordinator 760-255-8896/760-256-6863 everlyc@mojavedata.gov 
Fletcher, James BIA, Riverside 909-276-6624/909-276-6641  
Hamill, John DOI Coordinator 760-255-8888/760-255-8809 John_hamill@dmg.gov 
Harris, Larry NPS Mojave NP 760-255-8840/760-255-8809 Larry_harris@nps.gov 
Hillier, Gerald Quad State County Gov't Coalition 951-683-5725/951-683-8544 gerryhillier@quadstate.org 
Hohman, Judy FWS Ventura 805-644-1766 Judy_hohman@r1.fws.gov 
Hughson, Debra Mojave NP 760-255-8826 Debra_Hughson@nps.gov 
Jones, Becky CDFG – Palmdale 661-285-5867 dfgpalm@mindsping.com 
Key, John BLM CDD, Moreno Vly 951-697-5383/951-697-5299 John_key@ca.blm.gov 
Lupo, Tom CA Dept of Fish & Game, Sacramento 916-324-6906 tlupo@dfg.ca.gov 
Martin, Mary Mojave NP 760-255-8801/8809 Mary_martin@nps.gov 
Maxwell, Debbie DOI/USGS 916-278-9485 Deborah_Maxwell@usgs.gov 
McGarvie, Jim Off-Road Business Assoc. 619-561-3877/619-561-5424 jmcgarvie@orba.biz 
Moore, Jim The Nature Conservancy 702-737-8744 x19 jmoore@tnc.org 
Oathout, Candace CARE-USA, SLC UT 801-733-6042 Candace@care-usa.org 
Parker, Bobby Animal Works Wildlife Service 760-789-6097 theanimalworks@aol.com 
Pierce, Elin DMG volunteer, Yucca Valley, CA 858-603-2239 elpier@mac.com 
Reynolds, J.T. NPS Death Valley 760-786-3243/760-786-3246 Jt_Reynolds@nps.gov 
Sanchez, Doran BLM Public Affairs, Moreno Vly 909-697-5220/909-697-5296  
Shirley, Robert Environmental Mgt, EAFB 661-277-1402/661-277-4560 Robert.Shirley@Edwards.af.mil 
Sprofera, Chris San Diego Off Road Coalition 619-306-1788/619-442-6817 csprofera@worldnet.att.net 
Stewart, John Cal 4 Wheel 619-390-8747/619-390-1705 john@muirnet.net 
Thomsen, Greg BLM El Centro 760-337-4410/4490 gthomsen@ca.blm.gov 



Name Organization Phone/Fax E-Mail 
Trenham, Pete USGS Western Ecol. Res. Ctr., San Diego 619-294-6863 ptrenham@usgs.gov 
Verdery, Bill CA State Parks – Lancaster 661-726-1672 bverdery@parks.ca.gov 
Villalobos, Hector DOI – BLM Ridgecrest 760-384-5405 hvillalo@ca.blm.gov 
Watts, Gary CA State Parks – Inland Empire District 951-443-2423/951-657-2736 gwatts@parks.ca.gov 
Whalon, Larry NPS Mojave Preserve 760-255-8818 Larry_whalon@nps.gov 
Williams, Bob USFWS Reno 775-861-6300 Bob_d_Williams@fws.gov 
Wood, Robert EAFB 661-277-1407/6145 Robert.wood@Edwards.af.mil 
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